# 502465141 08/20/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
New Renaissance Institute	08/20/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lester F. Ludwig
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 128
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13786265

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: npatel@nriresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Nilesh Patel

Address Line 1: 831 Mitten Road, Suite 105
Address Line 4: Burlingame, CALIFORNIA 94010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120109-CA3143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NILESH PATEL
Signature:	/NILESH PATEL/
Date:	08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-NRItoLFL-13786265#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031047 FRAME: 0513

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	New Renaissance Institute	3	(2)	
(1-8) Legai Name(s) of Current Assig	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)	
	of Current Assignee	(5)			(6)	***************************************
		(7)			(8)	
		and su	sideration of good and valua fficiency of which are hereb transfer and set over to	ble consideration y acknowledged, e	naving been paid to each ach undersigned agrees to	of the undersigned, the receipt o assign, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Lester F. Ludwig			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	P.O. Box 128 Belmont, C	A 94002		.,
		the end invent contin	nafter designated as the Assig fre right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications for uation, international, substitue examination certificates that	r the United States or patent including ite and reissue app	of America as defined in any and all provisional, a lication(s), and all Letters	ton-provisional divisional
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(11)	ADVANCED TOUCH CO	ONTROL OF A F OUCHPAD (HD	LE BROWSER VIA FIN P) TOUCH USER INTE	IGER ANGLE USING A RFACE
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 120109- CA3143		on even date herewith o	ır as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/786;265		
	Identification for			***************************************		
	filed applications	filed				
declared and goi claims of reexam- resulting entire in	ite separate assignments in c-  2) Each undersigned agree d concerning any application ng forward with such interfer  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni  5) Each undersigned author	onnection to execute to execute to execute the sto execute to perfect to perfect the said from the said from the said from the said from the or said from the or said from the or said from the said from the or s	with such applications and the all papers necessary in creation and to coost-grant proceeding, are all papers and documents ention for Protection of Indirm all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner issignee, as Assignee of the the has not executed, and we	patents as the Assonnection with an operate with the Assand perform any ustrial Property out has been entire interest, ar all not execute, an	ignee may deem necessary interference or post-grassignee in every way post-act which may be neces a similar agreements.  The similar agreements of the contain, maintain or the and Trademark Office to decoverants that he or strong agreement(s) in conflict or strong agreement(s) in conflict that he or strong that he or strong that he conflict that he conf	ant proceeding which may be saidle in obtaining evidence sary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all patents to has full right to convey the
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(	s) opposite the u	ndersigned name(s).	
Date	A. 20					<i>y</i>

PATENT REEL: 031047 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 08/20/2013**